
SUN CITY MEN'S GOLF ASSOCIATION 2026 

    
Position Name Phone Email  

President  Doug Carlton (217) 331-8511 douglas.carlton3277@gmail.com 

Vice President Bob Mousaw (208) 521-3732 bmousaw@gmail.com 

Vice President Ken Nickell (425) 334-1203 k5cent@gmail.com 

Treasurer Jeff Nettesheim (719) 238-0645 jdnett66-scmga@outlook.com 

Secretary Andre Casabonne (608) 633-0324 acasabonne@cox.net 

Tournaments  Johnny Pearson (623) 203-6291 johnnyp_85304@yahoo.com 

Technical/Webmaster Bob Shirck (623) 203-1229 shirckr@gmail.com 

RCSC Golf Rep Preston Kise (405) 246-5833 pkise@suncityaz.org 

RCSC Golf Rep John Bressett (209) 402-2020 jbressett@suncityaz.org  

Director of Golf Eddy Renio (623) 876-3025  erenio@suncityaz.org. 

Golf Shop Manager Chris Linam (623) 866-8810 clinam@sunaz.com 


